Data SheetData Sheet
Date: September 2006
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
Symbols and terms
Symbols and terms
Ferrites and accessories

shortened center leg (dimension »g« approx. 0). E cores with a toleranced AL value are available
on request. We then prefer a symmetrical air gap distribution.
Ordering example (here ETD 29)
B66358 G 1000
Part number
See table
“Code letters of
E cores”
See table
“Code letters of
E cores”
Short designation for the SIFERRIT material
(027  N27, 087  N87 etc.)
X 1 27
Code letter for AL tolerance (see table) or filling number
B65803 N 0160 A 048
Part number
Code letter
for revision status
and version
AL value in nH
Given only for gapped cores.
Not specified for
ungapped cores
(e.g. B65803J0000R030)
Short designation for the SIFERRIT material
(048  N48, 001  K1, 033  M33 etc.)
 Letter giving AL value tolerance
A  ± 3%
B  ± 4%
C  ± 6%
D  ± 8%
E  ± 7%
H  ±12%
J  ± 5%
K  ±10%
L  ±15%
M  ±20%
R  +30/–20%
U  +80/– 0%
Y  +40/–30%
X  Filling letter
Please read Important notes
and Cautions and warnings.
 5 09/06
Versions (code letters) of RM, P and E cores
Symbols and terms
Ferrites and accessories
Versions (code letters) of RM cores
Versions (code letters) of P cores
Type with center hole
(without
threaded sleeve)
with center hole
(with
threaded sleeve)
without
center hole
low-profile
version
RM 4 A N J P
RM 5 C N J P
RM 6 C N J P
RM 7 A N J P
RM 8 D F J P
RM 10 D N J P
RM 12 — — E P
RM 14 — — E P
Type with center hole
(without threaded sleeve)